Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 06200326 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E6M67-R0 District:06

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: TREE TRIMMING MIAMI-DADE COUNTY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42828867201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 03/26/20

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
Proposal Budget Estimate: $210,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

Electronic bids are requested for a Work Order Driven Contract that consists of providing labor, equipment and material to trim or
prune trees and vegetation, remove undesired trees and vegetation, and dispose of resulting debris as directed in work
documents in Miami -Dade County.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on
historical or specific needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or
the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractor's bid price will be used to
calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under
the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at
the time of Letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of
work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Award will be made at the Budgetary Ceiling amount of $210,000.00.
Visit www.bidx.com for more information.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 001 Proposal: EBM67-R0

ALT Item Description
Section 0001 SODDING (SY)
E575- 1- 4 SODDING (ST AUGUSTINE)

Section 0002 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND
MULCHING (AC)

E580-173- BED PREPARATION & MULCHING
Section 0003 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL

E570- 6-

E580-332- 20
E580-332- 21
E580-332- 22
E580-333- 1
E580-333- 2
E580-336-

E580-336- 1
E580-336- 2
E580-336- 4
E580-336- 14
E580-337- 3

E570- 9- 1
E580- 3- 1

FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR TURF
TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")

TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")

TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")

STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")

STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")

PRUNING AND TRIMMING (LESS THAN 4")
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (> 24")
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)
HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)

Section 0004 LANDSCAPE AREA
MAINTENANCE (SY)

WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (WEED REMOVAL, MANUAL)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

Unit

SY

SY

TN
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
PM
EA
SF

MG
SF

Quantity

100.000

24,000.000

10.000
10.000
100.000
50.000
40.000
10.000
400.000
2,414.000
500.000
32.000
1,400.000
800.000

5.000
100,000.000
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