Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 06200326 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E6M67-R0 District:06

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: TREE TRIMMING MIAMI-DADE COUNTY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42828867201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.000 MilesContract Days:365Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:03/26/20

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$210,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

Electronic bids are requested for a Work Order Driven Contract that consists of providing labor, equipment and material to trim or prune trees and vegetation, remove undesired trees and vegetation, and dispose of resulting debris as directed in work documents in Miami -Dade County.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractor's bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of Letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Award will be made at the Budgetary Ceiling amount of \$210,000.00. Visit www.bidx.com for more information.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 001 Proposal: E6M67-R0		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	n 0001 SODDING	(SY)		
	E575- 1- 4	SODDING (ST AUGUSTINE)	SY	100.000
	n 0002 SEEDING, HING (AC)	, FERTILIZING AND		
	E580-173-	BED PREPARATION & MULCHING	SY	24,000.000
Sectio	n 0003 TREE TRI	MMING AND REMOVAL		
	E570- 6-	FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR TURF	TN	10.000
	E580-332- 20	TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")	EA	10.000
	E580-332- 21	TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")	EA	100.000
	E580-332- 22	TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")	EA	50.000
	E580-333- 1	STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")	EA	40.000
	E580-333- 2	STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")	EA	10.000
	E580-336-	PRUNING AND TRIMMING (LESS THAN 4")	EA	400.000
	E580-336- 1	PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")	EA	2,414.000
	E580-336- 2	PRUNING AND TRIMMING (> 24")	EA	500.000
	E580-336- 4	PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)	PM	32.000
	E580-336- 14	PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)	EA	1,400.000
	E580-337- 3	HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)	SF	800.000
	n 0004 LANDSCA ENANCE (SY)	APE AREA		
	E570- 9- 1	WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS	MG	5.000
	E580- 3- 1	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (WEED REMOVAL, MANUAL)	SF	100,000.000